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Approved
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Approved

Approved

Approved
Approved
Approved

Approved
Approved

Approved
Approved

Approved
Approved
Approved

Approved

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

24-001

24-004
24-005
24-006
24-008
24-010
24-014
24-015
24-016
24-018
24-019

24-020

24-032
24-034
24-041
24-042
24-043
24-044

24-045

24-046
24-047

24-048

24-050
24-053

24-055
24-056

24-057

24-059

24-060

24-061

24-062
24-063
24-064
24-065
24-066

Training

16
16

16
13
40

8/20/2024 - 8/23/2024

Ongoing 2024

Ongoing 2024

Ongoing 2024

7/9/2024 - 7/10/2024
Ongoing 2024
7/13/2024

9/18/2024 & 9/20/2024
11/16/2024

Ongoing 2024

Ongoing 2024

Ongoing 2024

10/16/2024
8/10/2024
Ongoing 2024
Ongoing 2024
Ongoing 2024
Ongoing 2024

Ongoing 2024

Ongoing 2024
Ongoing 2024

Ongoing 2024

Ongoing 2024
7/30/2024

7/29/2024 & 7/31/2024
7/2/2024 - 7/3/2024

8/7/2024
7/24/2024
8/14/2024

11/12/2024

9/23/2024 - 9/24/2024
9/25/2024 - 9/26/2024
9/23/2024 - 9/27/2024
9/30/2024
9/30/2024

Reid School

FEMA

FEMA

FEMA

San Diego Zoo Wildlife Alliance
ASPCA Pro

Louisa CART

Louisa CART

Louisa CART

Justice Clearinghouse

Justice Clearinghouse

Justice Clearinghouse

Hope's Legacy Equine Rescue

Code 3 Associates

Fear Free Shelters

Texas A&M Engineering Extension Service
Justice Clearinghouse

Justice Clearinghouse

Justice Clearinghouse

Justice Clearinghouse
Justice Clearinghouse

Justice Clearinghouse

Justice Clearinghouse
HSUS

Crater Criminal Justice Training Academy
DCJS

Pennies for PAWS
Pennies for PAWS
HSUS

HSUS

Cardinal Criminal Justice Academy
Days End Farm Horse Rescue
Virginia Beach Police Department
HSUS

HSUS

Investigative Interviewing &

Advanced Interrogation Techniques

IS-11.a Animals In Disasters: Community in Planning

IS-111.a Livestock in Disasters

IS-10.a Animals in Disasters: Awareness & Preparedness

Chemical Immobilization of Animals

Speaking Dog! Canine Communication (3 part webinar)

Pet First Aid & CPR

Pet First Aid & CPR

Pet First Aid & CPR

Dog Bites and Attacks: Cases and Trends

Pocket Pets and Beyond: Investigation and Prosecution of Pet Stores
Courtroom Animal Advocate Programs:

Approaching Animals as Quasi-Party Crime Victims

Equine Education and Safe Handling

Livestock Trailer Accidents

Fear Free Shelter Program

Basic Criminal Investigation School

In Other Words, How Do You Speak Your Judges Language?

The Path From Animal Abuse to Human Abuse

Active Listening and Basic De-escalation For The Animal Welfare and Control
Professional

Partners In Crime:

The Link Between Animal Abuse and Human Abuse

Animal Cruelty and Investigations & Prosecution

Officer, Why Did You Shoot My Dog? The Dynamics of Officer Involved
Shootings of Dogs

Advanced Components of Animal Cruelty Investigations
Animal Cruelty and Fighting Investigations -

Considerations for Enforcement Officers

2024 ACO In-Service

ALERRT Active Shooter Response Level 1

More than Stressed:

A Compassion Fatigue Workshop with Practical Applications
More than Stressed:

A Compassion Fatigue Workshop with Practical Applications
Do They Actually Live Happily Ever After?

Debunking Translocation Myths

What Are Mesopredators? Taking a Deeper Look at Solving Problems
With Our Smallest Urban Predators

Animal Control In-Service 2024

Equine Cruelty Investigators 2-Day Course

Crisis Intervention Team Training

Police/Dog Encounters

Police/Dog Encounters



Approved
Approved

Approved

Approved
Approved
Approved

Approved

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

Approved

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

Approved

Approved
Approved
Approved

24-067
24-068

24-069

24-070
24-071
24-072

24-073

24-074
24-075
24-076
24-077
24-078
24-079
24-080

24-081

24-082
24-083
24-084
24-085
24-086

24-087

24-088
24-089
24-090

20
17.5

24

1.25

16
1.25
39
1.25

8/28/2024
10/8/2024

8/21/2024

9/9/2024
Ongoing 2024
10/9/2024-10/11/2024

10/1/2024-10/4/2024

10/24/2024 & 10/30/2024
10/1/2024

11/13/2024
9/23/2024-9/24/2024
10/10/2024
11/15/2024-11/17/2024
12/3/2024

Ongoing 2024

12/4/2024

Ongoing 2024

Ongoing 2024

Ongoing 2024
11/13/2024-11/15/2024

12/10/2024

10/16/2024-12/11/2024
12/18/2024
12/09/2024 - 12/13/2024

VSP Data Analysis and Reporting Team
VSP Data Analysis and Reporting Team

ASPCA Pro

Newport News Police Department
Justice Clearinghouse
VACA

REID School

VAAS

HSUS

HSUS & CCITA

Cardinal Criminal Justice Academy
Justice Clearinghouse

Wildlife Center of Virginia

Justice Clearinghouse

Justice Clearinghouse

HSUS

Maddie's University
FFS (Fear Free Shelters)
FFS (Fear Free Shelters)
ADLF & APA

Justice Clearinghouse

South Utah University
Code 3 Associates
PWCCIA

VSP Incident Based Reporting Animal Cruelty Training
VSP Incident Based Reporting Animal Cruelty Training
ASPCA Animal Poison Control Center:

Backpack Hazards: Protecting Pets from Hidden Toxins
Investigative Field Interviewing for Patrol Officers
NACA Animal Control Officer I

2024 VACA Annual Conference

The Reid Technique of Investigative Interviewing and Advanced Interrogation

Techniques

Shelter School

Solving Conflicts with Bobcats

Advanced Animal Cruelty Investigations & Police/Dog Encounters
Animal Control Inservice Instruction

Americans with Disabilities Act and Service Animals in Field Services
29th Annual Call of The Wild Conference

School Shooters and Adverse Childhood Experiences

Embracing Proactive and Progressive Practices: Balancing The Letter
and Spirit of The Law In Animal Control

Animal Cruelty and Fighting Investigations

Customer Service for Animal Shelters

Enrichment for Shelter Dogs

Enrichment for Shelter Cats

National Animal Cruelty Prosecution Conference

Collaboration: The Secret Ingredient to Housing People and Pets

in Crisis

Introduction to Animal Services

Body Condition Scoring for Common Animal Species

Crisis Intervention Team Training



