Status	COURSE ID CODE	Hours of Training	Course Date	Training Provider	Course Title
Approved	24-001	24	8/20/2024 - 8/23/2024	Reid School	Investigative Interviewing &
	24 001				Advanced Interrogation Techniques
Approved	24-004	4	Ongoing 2024	FEMA	IS-11.a Animals In Disasters: Community in Planning
Approved	24-005	4	Ongoing 2024	FEMA	IS-111.a Livestock in Disasters
Approved	24-006	4	Ongoing 2024	FEMA	IS-10.a Animals in Disasters: Awareness & Preparedness
Approved	24-008	16	7/9/2024 - 7/10/2024	San Diego Zoo Wildlife Alliance	Chemical Immobilization of Animals
Approved	24-010	3	Ongoing 2024	ASPCA Pro	Speaking Dog! Canine Communication (3 part webinar)
Approved	24-014	8	7/13/2024	Louisa CART	Pet First Aid & CPR
Approved	24-015	8	9/18/2024 & 9/20/2024	Louisa CART	Pet First Aid & CPR
Approved	24-016	8	11/16/2024	Louisa CART	Pet First Aid & CPR
Approved	24-018	1	Ongoing 2024	Justice Clearinghouse	Dog Bites and Attacks: Cases and Trends
Approved	24-019	1	Ongoing 2024	Justice Clearinghouse	Pocket Pets and Beyond: Investigation and Prosecution of Pet Stores
	24-020	1	Ongoing 2024	Justice Clearinghouse	Courtroom Animal Advocate Programs:
Approved					Approaching Animals as Quasi-Party Crime Victims
Approved	24-032	3	10/16/2024	Hope's Legacy Equine Rescue	Equine Education and Safe Handling
Approved	24-034	2	8/10/2024	Code 3 Associates	Livestock Trailer Accidents
Approved	24-041	5	Ongoing 2024	Fear Free Shelters	Fear Free Shelter Program
Approved	24-042	40	Ongoing 2024	Texas A&M Engineering Extension Service	Basic Criminal Investigation School
Approved	24-043	1	Ongoing 2024	Justice Clearinghouse	In Other Words, How Do You Speak Your Judges Language?
Approved	24-044	1	Ongoing 2024	Justice Clearinghouse	The Path From Animal Abuse to Human Abuse
Approved	24-045	1	Ongoing 2024	Justice Clearinghouse	Active Listening and Basic De-escalation For The Animal Welfare and Control
					Professional
Approved	24-046	1	Ongoing 2024	Justice Clearinghouse	Partners In Crime:
					The Link Between Animal Abuse and Human Abuse
Approved	24-047	1	Ongoing 2024	Justice Clearinghouse	Animal Cruelty and Investigations & Prosecution
	24-048	1	Ongoing 2024	Justice Clearinghouse	Officer, Why Did You Shoot My Dog? The Dynamics of Officer Involved
Approved					Shootings of Dogs
Approved	24-050	1	Ongoing 2024	Justice Clearinghouse	Advanced Components of Animal Cruelty Investigations
Approved	24-053	8	7/30/2024	HSUS	Animal Cruelty and Fighting Investigations -
					Considerations for Enforcement Officers
Approved	24-055	16	7/29/2024 & 7/31/2024	Crater Criminal Justice Training Academy	2024 ACO In-Service
Approved	24-056	16	7/2/2024 - 7/3/2024	DCJS	ALERRT Active Shooter Response Level 1
, approved	21050				More than Stressed:
Approved	24-057	2	8/7/2024	Pennies for PAWS	A Compassion Fatigue Workshop with Practical Applications
Approved	24-059	2	7/24/2024	Pennies for PAWS	More than Stressed:
					A Compassion Fatigue Workshop with Practical Applications
					Do They Actually Live Happily Ever After?
Approved	24-060	1	8/14/2024	HSUS	
					Debunking Translocation Myths What Are Mesopredators? Taking a Deeper Look at Solving Problems
Approved	24-061	1	11/12/2024	HSUS	
Approved	24.002	16	0/22/2024 0/24/2024	Cardinal Criminal Justice Academy	With Our Smallest Urban Predators
Approved	24-062	16	9/23/2024 - 9/24/2024	Cardinal Criminal Justice Academy	Animal Control In-Service 2024
Approved	24-063	13	9/25/2024 - 9/26/2024	Days End Farm Horse Rescue	Equine Cruelty Investigators 2-Day Course
Approved	24-064	40	9/23/2024 - 9/27/2024	Virginia Beach Police Department	Crisis Intervention Team Training
Approved	24-065	3	9/30/2024	HSUS	Police/Dog Encounters
Approved	24-066	3	9/30/2024	HSUS	Police/Dog Encounters

Approved	24-067	2	8/28/2024	VSP Data Analysis and Reporting Team	VSP Incident Based Reporting Animal Cruelty Training
Approved	24-068	2	10/8/2024	VSP Data Analysis and Reporting Team	VSP Incident Based Reporting Animal Cruelty Training
Approved	24-069	1	8/21/2024	ASPCA Pro	ASPCA Animal Poison Control Center:
Approved					Backpack Hazards: Protecting Pets from Hidden Toxins
Approved	24-070	8	9/9/2024	Newport News Police Department	Investigative Field Interviewing for Patrol Officers
Approved	24-071	20	Ongoing 2024	Justice Clearinghouse	NACA Animal Control Officer II
Approved	24-072	17.5	10/9/2024-10/11/2024	VACA	2024 VACA Annual Conference
Approved	24-073	24	10/1/2024-10/4/2024	REID School	The Reid Technique of Investigative Interviewing and Advanced Interrogation
Approved					Techniques
Approved	24-074	8	10/24/2024 & 10/30/2024	VAAS	Shelter School
Approved	24-075	1.25	10/1/2024	HSUS	Solving Conflicts with Bobcats
Approved	24-076	7	11/13/2024	HSUS & CCJTA	Advanced Animal Cruelty Investigations & Police/Dog Encounters
Approved	24-077	16	9/23/2024-9/24/2024	Cardinal Criminal Justice Academy	Animal Control Inservice Instruction
Approved	24-078	1.25	10/10/2024	Justice Clearinghouse	Americans with Disabilities Act and Service Animals in Field Services
Approved	24-079	39	11/15/2024-11/17/2024	Wildlife Center of Virginia	29th Annual Call of The Wild Conference
Approved	24-080	1.25	12/3/2024	Justice Clearinghouse	School Shooters and Adverse Childhood Experiences
Annung	24-081	1	Ongoing 2024	Justice Clearinghouse	Embracing Proactive and Progressive Practices: Balancing The Letter
Approved					and Spirit of The Law In Animal Control
Approved	24-082	7	12/4/2024	HSUS	Animal Cruelty and Fighting Investigations
Approved	24-083	1.5	Ongoing 2024	Maddie's University	Customer Service for Animal Shelters
Approved	24-084	5	Ongoing 2024	FFS (Fear Free Shelters)	Enrichment for Shelter Dogs
Approved	24-085	5	Ongoing 2024	FFS (Fear Free Shelters)	Enrichment for Shelter Cats
Approved	24-086	13	11/13/2024-11/15/2024	ADLF & APA	National Animal Cruelty Prosecution Conference
Approved	24-087	1.25	12/10/2024	Justice Clearinghouse	Collaboration: The Secret Ingredient to Housing People and Pets
Approved					in Crisis
Approved	24-088	29	10/16/2024-12/11/2024	South Utah University	Introduction to Animal Services
Approved	24-089	2	12/18/2024	Code 3 Associates	Body Condition Scoring for Common Animal Species
Approved	24-090	40	12/09/2024 - 12/13/2024	PWCCJA	Crisis Intervention Team Training